Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62368-1
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements
Report Number...............................: T223-0580/18 A1
Date of issue ....................................: 2019-02-05
Total number of pages .....................: 175 pages

 /E = Curve B radiated for emc
 /T = Earth fast-on terminal not fitted
 /J = JST input and/or output connectors fitted
Type references may be prefixed by SP and/or NS # followed by
/ or - (where # may be any number of characters indicating non-
safety related model differences)
Ratings                                                       : Input: 100 – 240 Vac; 47 – 63 Hz; 2,2 A max.
Output:
Forced air cooling
Model Output voltage
(V⎓)
Output
current (A)
Output power
(W)
ZMS100-12 12 8,4 100,8
ZMS100-15 15 6,7 100,5
ZMS100-24 24 4,2 100,8
ZMS100-28 28 3,6 100,8
ZMS100-36 36 2,8 100,8
ZMS100-48 48 2,1 100,8
Convection cooling
ZMS100-12 12 6,7 80,4
ZMS100-15 15 5,4 81
ZMS100-24 24 3,4 81,6